

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-0602, Version: 1

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 7

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 7

To Rescind Agenda Item 2022-2358 Approved at the October 25, 2022 Board of Commissioners Meeting.

Information Contact: Commissioner Lorraine Cochran-Johnson

Phone Number: 404-371-2899

PURPOSE:

To rescind agenda item 2022-2358 approved at the October 25, 2022 Board of Commissioners Meeting.

NEED/IMPACT:

None.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None.

RECOMMENDATION:

To rescind agenda item 2022-2358 that was previously passed at the October 25, 2022 Board of Commissioners Meeting.